## **United States Department of Agriculture**

Agricultural Marketing Service Science and Technology Program Laboratory Approval and Testing Division Laboratory Approval Service

1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 2910-S, Washington, DC, 20250-0272 T: 202-720-8369 <u>LAS@usda.gov</u>

Presented: September 12, 2022

Scope of Approval to the <u>Laboratory Approval Program for Analysis</u> of Aflatoxins

## JLA International - Headland

107 East Railroad Street, Headland, AL 36345 Lisa Kelley; (334) 693-9320; LisaKelley@jlaglobal.com Kathy Poke; (334) 693-9320; KathyPoke@jlaglobal.com

In recognition of successful implementation of program requirements and satisfactory assessment by the Laboratory Approval Service, this approval verifies the laboratory's ability to perform the following tests on the commodities specified using the methods of analysis listed to meet customer and country specific requirements:

Aflatoxins in peanuts marketed domestically for human consumption, including imports, in accordance with 7 CFR 996 using:

AOAC 991.31, A-G Immunoaffinity column (IAC) with direct fluorometry

The laboratory may use the term "USDA-approved laboratory" for the limited purpose of announcing its approved status and for use on test reports or certificates of analysis that describe testing within the scope of approval only.

Information regarding approval status is posted on the Laboratory Approval Service website at <a href="https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/lab-testing/aflatoxin">https://www.ams.usda.gov/services/lab-testing/aflatoxin</a>.